
From: Madeleine Tiedeman <Madeleine.Tiedeman@Ablawyers.com.au>  
Sent: Friday, 11 October 2019 2:03 PM 
To: Chambers - Lee C <Chambers.Lee.c@fwc.gov.au> 
Cc: Kyle Scott <Kyle.Scott@ablawyers.com.au>; 'Brent Ferguson' 
<Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au>; 'Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au' <Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au>; 
'Michael Pegg' <peggms24@gmail.com>; 'Shue Yin Lo' <shue.yin.lo@afei.org.au>; 'Stephen Bull' 
<Stephen.Bull@unitedvoice.org.au>; 'Natalie Dabarera' <Natalie.Dabarera@unitedvoice.org.au>; 
'Michael Robson' <mrobson@asu.asn.au>; 'JNucifora@asu.asn.au' <JNucifora@asu.asn.au>; Leigh 
Svendsen <leighs@hsu.net.au>; 'Rachel Liebhaber' <rachell@hsu.net.au> 
Subject: AM2018/26 SCHCDS Award - Proposed Timetable [ABLAW-ImanageDocs.FID135800] 
 
Dear Associate  

 

Ahead of the mention at 2.30pm, please see below a proposed timetable for the hearing 

of evidence. This timetable includes all parties’ witnesses who are being required. I 

confirm that this timetable has been circulated to all parties and parties have had a 

chance to respond and amend where necessary.  

 

 

Witness Time  

(not before) 

Location 

Tuesday 15 October 2019 

Trish Stewart (UV)  10.00am Bundaberg Mag Court 

Deon Fleming (UV)  10.30am Bundaberg Mag Court 

Belinda Sinclair (UV)  11.00am Sydney 

Rob Sheehy (HSU) 11.30am Sydney  

Mark Farthing (HSU) 12.00pm Melbourne 

William Elrick (HSU)  2.00pm Melbourne 

Deborah Anderson (ASU) 2.30pm Newcastle  

Jared Marks (UV)  3.00pm Brisbane 

Wednesday 16 October 2019 

Heather Waddell (HSU) 10.30am Sydney  

Chris Friend (HSU) 11.00am Sydney 

Rob Steiner (ASU) 12.00pm Telephone/Newcastle 

Paul O’Brien (ASU) 12.30pm Sydney 

Tracy Kinchin (ASU) 2.00pm Telephone/Newcastle 

Jeffrey Owen (PWDA) 2.30PM TBA (Suitability of time/date still 

to be confirmed) 

Thursday 17 October 2019 

Scott Quinn (HSU) 10.00am Hobart 

James Eddington (HSU) 10.30am Hobart 

Dr Jim Stanford (ASU) 11.00am Sydney 

Steven Miller (NDS) 12.30pm Sydney 

Darren Mathewson (ABI) 2.00pm Sydney 

Jeff Wright (ABI) 2.45pm Sydney 

Friday 18 October 2019 

Emily Flett (ASU) 10.00am  Melbourne 

Graham Shanahan (ABI) 10.30am Coffs Harbour Local Court 

Deb Ryan (ABI) 11.15am  Coffs Harbour Local Court 

Augustino Encabo (ASU) 12.00pm Albany Mag Court 
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Witness Time  

(not before) 

Location 

Scott Harvey (ABI) 2.00pm Sydney 

Wendy Mason (ABI) 2.45pm Sydney  

Joyce Wang (ABI) 3.30pm Sydney  

Andrew Collins (ABI) 4.15pm Sydney  

 

Yours Sincerely  

 

Madeleine Tiedeman 
Associate 

Australian Business Lawyers & Advisors  
 
Suite 402, Level 4 
Watt Street Commercial Centre 
45 Watt Street, Newcastle 2300  
Dir: +612 4989 1004 | Fax: +612 9954 5029 | Mob: 0447 255 095  

Tel: +612 9458 7005 | Web: www.ablawyers.com.au | LinkedIn 
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